
The Capitol Encore Academy
Balance Sheet

As of October 31, 2021

ASSETS

Current Assets

     Cash and Cash Equivalents 862,178

     Due from Other Funds

     Prepaid Expenses

     Accounts Receivable 4,861

Total Current Assets 867,039

Fixed Assets

     Fixed Assets, net of depreciation 33,391

Total Fixed Assets 33,391

TOTAL ASSETS 900,430

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Liabilities
      Prior Year Expense 0

      Wages and Benefits Payable 72,345

Total Liabilities 72,345

Fund Balance
     Fund Equity 1,308,680

Total Fund Balance 1,308,680

Net Gain (Loss): (480,595)

TOTAL LIABILITIES/FUND BALANCE/INCOME 900,430



Capital Bank 1760
Check 1935 Alaa Al-Shefee 10/07/2021 59.88
Check 1936 AMAZON BUSINESS 10/07/2021 9,744.38
Check 1937 ARK'S PAINTING, INC. 10/07/2021 500.00
Check 1938 C & R DRYWALL 10/07/2021 375.00
Check 1939 Charter Success Partners LLC 10/07/2021 423.10
Check 1940 FREDELENE DENOBLE 10/07/2021 228.10
Check 1941 GIBSON PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES, INC 10/07/2021 625.00
Check 1942 PREFERRED MEAL SYSTEMS INC 10/07/2021 4,638.42
Check 1943 Samantha Carson 10/07/2021 32.23
Check 1944 THE 219 GROUP, LLC 10/07/2021 50.00
Check 1945 TIME WARNER CABLE 10/07/2021 1,004.00
Check 1946 WATSON ELECTRICAL, LLC 10/07/2021 906.34
Check 1947 Wisconsin Center for Education Products 10/07/2021 55.73

10/07/2021 - Total: 18,642.18

Check 1948 018 WASTE INDUSTRIES 10/14/2021 600.18
Check 1949 250 ENTERPRISES, INC 10/14/2021 5,079.42
Check 1950 AMAZON BUSINESS 10/14/2021 1,859.32
Check 1951 C & R DRYWALL 10/14/2021 325.00
Check 1952 HOWEY & ASSOCIATES INC 10/14/2021 4,694.00
Check 1953 JOE SALISBURY (1) 10/14/2021 113.92
Check 1954 Parks Interiors, LLC 10/14/2021 26,515.00
Check 1955 PREFERRED MEAL SYSTEMS INC 10/14/2021 6,028.82
Check 1956 PRIMA ELEMENTS WELLNESS, LLC 10/14/2021 3,150.00
Check 1957 RAE MILLER 10/14/2021 111.69
Check 1958 Sandy Salisbury 10/14/2021 60.53
Check 1959 Toccara House 10/14/2021 63.84
Check 1960 US Bank 10/14/2021 45,064.21
Check 1961 WATSON ELECTRICAL, LLC 10/14/2021 431.77

10/14/2021 - Total: 94,097.70

EFT 642 VOYA FINANCIAL INC 10/15/2021 116.67

10/15/2021 - Total: 116.67

EFT 643 CAPITAL BANK 10/19/2021 55.00

10/19/2021 - Total: 55.00

Check 1962 AMAZON BUSINESS 10/22/2021 809.54
Check 1963 Amy Cox 10/22/2021 42.46
Check 1964 Apple Inc. 10/22/2021 3,355.52
Check 1965 BRIAN KLINE 10/22/2021 40.57
Check 1966 COMMERCIAL BUILDING , INC 10/22/2021 41,229.11
Check 1967 H3 Cleaning Solutions 10/22/2021 8,335.00
Check 1968 IMAGE SUPPLY, INC 10/22/2021 384.18
Check 1969 JOE SALISBURY (1) 10/22/2021 393.86
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Check 1970 PREFERRED MEAL SYSTEMS INC 10/22/2021 6,360.96
Check 1971 Sonny Kelly 10/22/2021 1,000.00
Check 1972 TABITHA TROJAN 10/22/2021 200.00
Check 1973 Webb Carpet Co 10/22/2021 18,727.25

10/22/2021 - Total: 80,878.45

Check 1974 AMAZON BUSINESS 10/29/2021 934.52
Check 1975 Ashley Acosta 10/29/2021 136.84
Check 1976 BRIAN KLINE 10/29/2021 81.17
Check 1977 C & R DRYWALL 10/29/2021 1,905.00
Check 1978 Camila Vasconcelos 10/29/2021 56.65
Check 1979 CAROLINA THERAPY SERVICES INC 10/29/2021 5,549.49
Check 1980 Charter Success Partners LLC 10/29/2021 207.05
Check 1981 CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE 10/29/2021 1,200.00
Check 1982 Cole Coastal 10/29/2021 1,181.61
Check 1983 Godwin Elevator 10/29/2021 1,930.82
Check 1984 HOWEY & ASSOCIATES INC 10/29/2021 7,337.00
Check 1985 Jenkins Consulting Engineers PA 10/29/2021 48,220.00
Check 1986 Kaitlynne Orr 10/29/2021 91.82
Check 1987 NCDPI-CASH COLLECTIONS 10/29/2021 488.00
Check 1988 PREFERRED MEAL SYSTEMS INC 10/29/2021 7,038.22
Check 1989 PWC FAYETTEVILLE 10/29/2021 946.21
Check 1990 PWC FAYETTEVILLE 10/29/2021 4,749.44
Check 1991 PWC FAYETTEVILLE 10/29/2021 468.25
Check 1992 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS 10/29/2021 58,064.59

10/29/2021 - Total: 140,586.68

Capital Bank 1760 - Total: 334,376.68

334,376.68Grand Total:

THE CAPITOL ENCORE ACADEMY11/07/2021 
01:08 PM

Page 2 of 2
Check Register

from 10/01/2021 to 10/31/2021

Type # Written To Posted Date Amount Void Date



The Capitol Encore Academy
Accounts Payable Aging

As of October 31, 2021

Vendor Current 1-30 31 - 60 61 - 90 >90 Total

WAGES AND ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 72,344.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,344.58

TOTAL 72,344.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,344.58



THE CAPITOL ENCORE ACADEMY
Budget Analysis Report

Fiscal Year: 2022 | 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021

Account Budget Period Activity YTD Activity
Remaining

Budget
%

Used

Revenues

 STATE REVENUE

     Rev - Charter Schools - 036 3,990,970.00 111,734.95 1,280,381.00 2,710,589.00 32.08

     Rev - Summer Reading - 016 34,500.00 0.00 0.00 34,500.00 0.00

 STATE REVENUE 4,025,470.00 111,734.95 1,280,381.00 2,745,089.00 31.81

 LOCAL REVENUE

     Local Funds - Cumberland County 860,000.00 0.00 0.00 860,000.00 0.00

     Rev - Contributions/ Donations 10,000.00 550.00 1,946.50 8,053.50 19.47

     Rev - DoD 7703 (Impact Funding) 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.00 0.00

     Sales Tax Refund 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00

     Uniform Revenue 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00

 LOCAL REVENUE 889,900.00 550.00 1,946.50 887,953.50 0.22

 FEDERAL REVENUE

     Rev - ESSER II - 171 328,141.00 69,365.11 271,579.76 56,561.24 82.76

     Rev - ESSER II -School Nutrition - 174 0.00 3,871.00 3,871.00 (3,871.00) 0.00

     Rev - ESSER III - 181 276,081.00 20,729.23 136,384.00 139,697.00 49.40

     Rev - GEER - Student Health Support - PRC 169 0.00 0.00 1,005.00 (1,005.00) 0.00

     Rev - IASA Title I Targeted PRC (151) 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00

     Rev - IDEA VI-B Handicapped (PRC 060) 125,000.00 0.00 8,000.09 116,999.91 6.40

     Rev - IDEA VI-B Targeted Assist (PRC 118) 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00

     Rev - Improving Teacher Quality (PRC 103) 18,500.00 0.00 0.00 18,500.00 0.00

     Rev - PRC 108 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00

     Rev - Title I Basic (PRC 050) 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00 0.00

 FEDERAL REVENUE 873,722.00 93,965.34 420,839.85 452,882.15 48.17

 CHILD NUTRITION

     Rev - Food Grants 0.00 5,984.19 5,984.19 (5,984.19) 0.00

     Rev - USDA - 035 150,000.00 24,284.94 24,284.94 125,715.06 16.19

 CHILD NUTRITION 150,000.00 30,269.13 30,269.13 119,730.87 20.18

 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL

     REV - BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00

 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00



THE CAPITOL ENCORE ACADEMY
Budget Analysis Report

Fiscal Year: 2022 | 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021

Account Budget Period Activity YTD Activity
Remaining

Budget
%

Used

Revenues 5,946,092.00 236,519.42 1,733,436.48 4,212,655.52 29.15

Expenses

Account Budget Period Activity YTD Activity
Remaining

Budget
%

Used

 GENERAL CURRICULUM ELEMENTARY

     01. Gen Curriculum - Teachers Salaries 1,425,360.00 127,210.85 492,010.49 933,349.51 34.52

     02. Gen Curriculum - LIFE/Disability 21,380.00 0.00 2,244.27 19,135.73 10.50

     03. Gen Curriculum - Health 294,500.00 15,852.24 78,568.12 215,931.88 26.68

     04. Gen Curriculum - 401K 85,522.00 0.00 177.00 85,345.00 0.21

     05. Gen Curriculum - Social Security & Med (FICA) 109,040.00 9,983.71 37,736.24 71,303.76 34.61

     06. Gen Curriculum - Workers Comp 7,127.00 8,156.00 10,620.00 (3,493.00) 149.01

     07. Gen Curriculum - Unemployment Comp 12,000.00 335.17 2,164.45 9,835.55 18.04

     08. Gen Curriculum - Teachers Stipends/bonuses 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00

     09. Gen Curriculum - Art Development & Supplies 12,000.00 908.20 2,624.34 9,375.66 21.87

     10. Gen Curric - Teaching Supplies (Instructional 20,000.00 689.49 20,624.94 (624.94) 103.12

     11. Gen Curriculum - Textbooks and Educational Mat 10,000.00 2,238.02 4,036.23 5,963.77 40.36

     12. Gen Curriculum - Dues/Fees and Memberships 25,000.00 3,780.15 5,932.70 19,067.30 23.73

     14. Gen Curriculum - Substitute Teachers 35,000.00 5,597.50 10,525.00 24,475.00 30.07

     16. Gen Curriculum - Student Uniforms 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00

     17. Gen Curriculum - Student Awards and Incentives 3,000.00 0.00 500.00 2,500.00 16.67

     18. Gen Curric - Activities/Performance/Assemblies 3,000.00 0.00 1,540.00 1,460.00 51.33

     19. Gen Curriculum - Student Field Trips 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00

     20. Gen Curric - Subscriptions/Software Dues & Fee 0.00 0.00 12,230.00 (12,230.00) 0.00

     Gen Curriculum - Teacher Incentives and Awards 20,000.00 4,000.00 6,174.44 13,825.56 30.87

     Gen. Curriculum - Capitalized Equipment 0.00 0.00 3,908.44 (3,908.44) 0.00

 GENERAL CURRICULUM ELEMENTARY 2,124,929.00 178,751.33 691,616.66 1,433,312.34 32.55

 EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN

     Contracted EC Occupational Therapist 15,000.00 1,181.61 1,181.61 13,818.39 7.88

     Contracted EC School Psychologist 15,000.00 625.00 1,630.00 13,370.00 10.87

     Contracted EC Speech Pathologist 50,000.00 5,549.49 8,669.74 41,330.26 17.34

     EC 401K 11,922.00 0.00 0.00 11,922.00 0.00



THE CAPITOL ENCORE ACADEMY
Budget Analysis Report

Fiscal Year: 2022 | 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021

Account Budget Period Activity YTD Activity
Remaining

Budget
%

Used

     EC Director 0.00 5,833.34 23,333.36 (23,333.36) 0.00

     EC Health 23,000.00 587.12 2,348.48 20,651.52 10.21

     EC Life/Disability 2,981.00 0.00 0.00 2,981.00 0.00

     EC Social Security and Medicare (FICA) 15,201.00 1,299.43 5,096.76 10,104.24 33.53

     EC Teacher Salaries 198,700.00 0.00 0.00 198,700.00 0.00

     EC Teaching Supplies 3,000.00 0.00 153.14 2,846.86 5.10

     EC Unemployment 1,500.00 11.47 115.25 1,384.75 7.68

     EC Workers Comp 994.00 0.00 0.00 994.00 0.00

     EC Workshop Expenses 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00

     IDEA 611 Salaries 0.00 11,152.50 43,305.01 (43,305.01) 0.00

 EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN 339,298.00 26,239.96 85,833.35 253,464.65 25.30

 COMPENSATORY EDUCATION (050)

     Title I 401K 4,500.00 0.00 220.68 4,279.32 4.90

     Title I Health 10,000.00 587.12 2,126.33 7,873.67 21.26

     Title I Life/Disability 1,125.00 0.00 0.00 1,125.00 0.00

     Title I Social Security and Medicare (FICA) 5,738.00 289.75 1,511.12 4,226.88 26.34

     Title I Teachers 75,000.00 3,787.50 19,764.99 55,235.01 26.35

     Title I Teaching Supplies 1,500.00 0.00 167.48 1,332.52 11.17

     Title I Unemployment 1,200.00 0.00 52.78 1,147.22 4.40

     Title I Workers Comp 375.00 0.00 0.00 375.00 0.00

     Title IIA Professional Development 9,250.00 0.00 0.00 9,250.00 0.00

 COMPENSATORY EDUCATION (050) 108,688.00 4,664.37 23,843.38 84,844.62 21.94

 SUMMER SCHOOL

     Summer School 401K 1,470.00 0.00 0.00 1,470.00 0.00

     Summer School Administration 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00

     Summer School Life/Disability 368.00 0.00 0.00 368.00 0.00

     Summer School SS/Medicare (FICA) 1,874.00 0.00 0.00 1,874.00 0.00

     Summer School Snacks 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00

     Summer School Supplies 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00

     Summer School Teachers 16,500.00 0.00 0.00 16,500.00 0.00

 SUMMER SCHOOL 34,812.00 0.00 0.00 34,812.00 0.00

 GENERAL CURRICULUM & GUIDANCE SERVICES

     Guidance 401K 2,400.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00

     Guidance Health 10,000.00 587.12 2,054.92 7,945.08 20.55



THE CAPITOL ENCORE ACADEMY
Budget Analysis Report

Fiscal Year: 2022 | 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021

Account Budget Period Activity YTD Activity
Remaining

Budget
%
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     Guidance Life/Disability 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00

     Guidance Salaries 40,000.00 4,041.66 14,604.15 25,395.85 36.51

     Guidance Social Security and Medicare (FICA) 3,060.00 308.03 1,114.91 1,945.09 36.43

     Guidance Supplies 1,000.00 42.46 42.46 957.54 4.25

     Guidance Unemployment 500.00 29.79 107.84 392.16 21.57

     Guidance Workers Comp 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00

 GENERAL CURRICULUM & GUIDANCE SERVICES 57,760.00 5,009.06 17,924.28 39,835.72 31.03

 GENERAL CURRICULUM STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

     Parent Communication Plan 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00

     Student Testing Systems/Materials (Gen Curriculum - 25,000.00 0.00 27,370.00 (2,370.00) 109.48

 GENERAL CURRICULUM STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES 26,000.00 0.00 27,370.00 (1,370.00) 105.27

 GENERAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

     School Advertising/Marketing 32,000.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 0.00

     School Annual Audit 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00

     School Board and Staff Background Checks 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00

     School Legal Counsel 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00

 GENERAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS 58,000.00 0.00 0.00 58,000.00 0.00

 EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION

     Purchased ESP Management Fees/Business Services 485,097.00 0.00 0.00 485,097.00 0.00

 EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION 485,097.00 0.00 0.00 485,097.00 0.00

 GENERAL SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION

     Admin - 401K 24,330.00 0.00 0.00 24,330.00 0.00

     Admin - Health 71,500.00 2,935.60 9,981.04 61,518.96 13.96

     Admin - Social Security and Medicare (FICA) 31,021.00 2,512.60 9,712.47 21,308.53 31.31

     Admin - Unemployment 3,000.00 47.88 323.00 2,677.00 10.77

     Admin - Workers Comp 2,028.00 0.00 0.00 2,028.00 0.00

     Admin Life/Disability 6,083.00 0.00 0.00 6,083.00 0.00

     Admin Professional Development 5,000.00 1,000.00 2,786.09 2,213.91 55.72

     Admin Support - Salary 0.00 21,003.34 83,673.36 (83,673.36) 0.00

     Administrative Salaries 405,500.00 13,700.00 47,962.49 357,537.51 11.83

     General Admin - Non- Cap. Office Equipment and Furn 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00

     General Admin - Office Supplies 12,000.00 2,318.25 10,711.32 1,288.68 89.26
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Budget Analysis Report
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Account Budget Period Activity YTD Activity
Remaining

Budget
%

Used

     General Admin - Paper Supplies 7,000.00 0.00 961.75 6,038.25 13.74

     General Admin - Travel 5,000.00 113.92 381.31 4,618.69 7.63

     Mail Services/ Postage 1,500.00 200.00 200.00 1,300.00 13.33

     Membership Dues and Fees 1,000.00 0.00 18,574.85 (17,574.85) 1,857.49

     School Copier Lease 18,000.00 0.00 4,036.88 13,963.12 22.43

 GENERAL SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION 594,962.00 43,831.59 189,304.56 405,657.44 31.82

 OTHER BUSINESS SERVICES

     Bank Fees 1,000.00 55.00 8,275.00 (7,275.00) 827.50

     General Insurance 65,000.00 3,875.00 25,579.00 39,421.00 39.35

     Rent 575,000.00 50,143.63 246,550.15 328,449.85 42.88

     Sales Tax 10,000.00 4,800.48 12,285.75 (2,285.75) 122.86

 OTHER BUSINESS SERVICES 651,000.00 58,874.11 292,689.90 358,310.10 44.96

 FACILITY OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE

     Building Repairs & Maintenance 40,000.00 47,203.38 168,794.85 (128,794.85) 421.99

     Cleaning 125,000.00 8,335.00 41,675.00 83,325.00 33.34

     Contracted Extermination 0.00 0.00 400.00 (400.00) 0.00

     Electric 75,000.00 5,852.79 27,240.23 47,759.77 36.32

     Gas 12,000.00 0.00 165.88 11,834.12 1.38

     Janitorial Supplies 16,000.00 1,394.56 7,578.57 8,421.43 47.37

     Mason Street 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

     Security & Alarm 6,000.00 1,200.00 3,955.00 2,045.00 65.92

     Tech Maint/Network 44,000.00 393.86 16,207.87 27,792.13 36.84

     Tech. Equipment 5,000.00 3,006.37 12,455.00 (7,455.00) 249.10

     Telephone 8,000.00 1,004.00 3,004.50 4,995.50 37.56

     Waste Trash 9,000.00 600.18 2,400.72 6,599.28 26.67

     Water/Sewer 6,000.00 311.11 2,090.14 3,909.86 34.84

     Web Site Maintenance 1,000.00 50.00 800.00 200.00 80.00

 FACILITY OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 347,000.00 69,351.25 286,767.76 60,232.24 82.64

 TRANSPORTATION

     General Curriculum Transportation 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00

 TRANSPORTATION 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00

 FOOD SERVICE
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     Food Service Salaries 33,000.00 3,300.00 16,250.01 16,749.99 49.24

     Food expense 125,000.00 24,126.95 57,578.07 67,421.93 46.06

     Nutrition Equipment - Capitalized 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00

     Social Security and Medicare (FICA) 2,525.00 252.45 1,243.13 1,281.87 49.23

     Unemployment Comp 1,000.00 24.42 120.24 879.76 12.02

     WORKERS COMPENSATION 165.00 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00

 FOOD SERVICE 163,690.00 27,703.82 75,191.45 88,498.55 45.94

 LONG-TERM DEBT

     Building Reno Repay 0.00 0.00 108,336.00 (108,336.00) 0.00

     Long Term Debt - Interest 0.00 0.00 6,603.25 (6,603.25) 0.00

 LONG-TERM DEBT 0.00 0.00 114,939.25 (114,939.25)

 BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM

     Salary - Before and After School 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00

     Social Security and Medicare (FICA) 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00

 BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00

 ESSER II

     Computer Hardware - Inventoried - 171 87,000.00 0.00 87,900.00 (900.00) 101.03

     Contracted Services - Flooring - 171 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 100.00

     Curriculum Support - 171 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00

     Equipment Purchases - 171 117,900.00 3,136.00 107,450.65 10,449.35 91.14

     Maintenance Equipment Purchases - Capitalized - 171 58,241.00 41,229.11 51,229.11 7,011.89 87.96

 ESSER II 328,141.00 69,365.11 271,579.76 56,561.24 82.76

 ESSER III

     Instructional Support FICA - 181 13,541.00 895.34 9,490.49 4,050.51 70.09

     Instructional Support Health - 181 30,000.00 1,174.24 2,642.04 27,357.96 8.81

     Instructional Support Life/Dis - 181 2,655.00 0.00 0.00 2,655.00 0.00

     Instructional Support Salaries - 181 177,000.00 11,710.84 124,749.61 52,250.39 70.48

     Instructional Support WC - 181 885.00 0.00 0.00 885.00 0.00

     Supplies & Materials - 181 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00

     Unemployment - 181 2,000.00 29.28 88.96 1,911.04 4.45

 ESSER III 276,081.00 13,809.70 136,971.10 139,109.90 49.61
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Expenses 5,613,458.00 497,600.30 2,214,031.45 3,399,426.55 39.44

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 332,634.00 (261,080.88) (480,594.97)


